1-31-92	03-27-2001	NLY Patent and	Trademark Office
		Patents and Trademarks: ocument(s) or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ie	101650014	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	<u>გ</u>
Lauri J. DeVore	101650014	Name: SciMed Life Systems, Inc.	.2.
	-1//	Internal Address:	J. S. 1986
	3/14/01	Street Address: One SciMed Place	9/8
	1 4 - 1	City: Maple Grove State: MN ZIP: 55311	Jes O
Additional name(s) of conveying part attached? o Yes X No	y(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
o Security Agreement o C	lerger hange of Name		
o Other		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
Execution Date: March 5, 2001		o Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
	ther with a new application, the execution date	e of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 0980	1/2
March 5, 2001 A. Patent App	vigation No (c)	B. Patent No.(s)	862
д. гаст Арр	neation 140.(5)	D. Falcini To.(s)	0
	Additional numbers att	tached? o Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications a involved: <u>l</u>	nd patents
concerning document should be	maneg:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). <u>\$40.</u>	00
Name: Glenn M. Seager		X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to dep	
Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC 331 Second Avenue South, Suite 895		account any deficiencies in the c fees or credit any overpayment.	
	Ainnesota 55401-2246	8. Deposit Account Number: 50	-0413
		(Attach duplicate copy of this paging by deposit account)	ge if
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	r#	1	
To the best of my knowledge and b	belief, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original docun	10 11	Mh million 16	4,7001
Name of Person Signing: Glenn M.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		'
Total number of pages cor	mprising cover sheet, attachments and docume	ent: <u>3</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Our F	File No.: 1001.1415101	400
Mail documents to be recorded with i		h this portion	
27/2001 TBIAZ1 00000012 0980	08624 Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks	
FC:581	40. Roxpossignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sampl	le cover sheet it estimated to average about 30	minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing	ng the document and
at the description of and appeared.	ating and reviewing the cample cover sheet. Se	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction F	nu Hademark Office,
Washington, D.C. 20503.			

PATENT REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lauri J. DeVore residing at 17036 13th Avenue N.E., Seattle, Washington 98155 has made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which she has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled ULTRASOUND METHOD FOR REVASCULARIZATION AND DRUG DELIVERY executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a business address of One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I, Lauri J. DeVore covenant and agree with said SciMed Life Systems, Inc. its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

PATENT REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0043 The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, have hereunto set my hands this 5th day of Mark.

2001.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

Iss.

On this 5 day of Mark.

Notary Public

Outle C. Mark.

2

RECORDED: 03/14/2001